A TREAT	Washoe County					1001 E. 9th Street, Reno, Nevada 89512		
	Legislation Details							
File #:	TMP	-4290	Versio	<b>n:</b> 1	Name:			
Туре:	Gran	t			Status:	Consent Agenda		
File created:	7/31/	/2020			In control:	Human Services Age	ency	
On agenda:	8/31/	/2020			Final action	:		
Title:	Recommendation to approve a Federal Title IV-B Subpart 2 grant award from the State of Nevada, Division of Child and Family Services in the amount of [\$25,856; \$8,619 county match] for Family Support services, retroactive to July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021; retroactively authorize the Director of Washoe County Human Services Agency to execute the grant agreement; and direct the Comptroller's Office to make the necessary budget amendments. Human Services Agency. (All Commission Districts.) FOR POSSIBLE ACTION							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:		1. BCC 08-25-20 FY21 TMP4290 Title IVB-2 Family Support [\$25,856; \$8,619 match], 2. 93556-20- 042 WCHSA IVB2 FS NOSA (1)						
Date	Ver.	Action B	у			Action	Result	
8/31/2020	1	Board o	of County	Comm	issioners			